accordance with the Sewershed Evaluation Plan, including beginning and completion 
dates; provided, however, that such schedule shall provide for all Sewersheds in Group 
1 to be evaluated within sixty-three (63) months after the Date of Entry of the Consent 
Decree and all Sewersheds in Group 2 be evaluated within one hundred forty-one (141) 
months after the Date of Entry of the Consent Decree. 

Upon approval by EPA of the Sewershed Prioritization Report, the City shall evaluate the 
Sewersheds in accordance with the Sewershed Evaluation Plan as approved by EPA and the 
prioritized schedule for the Sewersheds as set forth in the approved Prioritization Report.